Filed on behalf of Ericsson, Inc. and Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson

By: Brian Oaks

Baker Botts L.L.P 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste 1500 Austin, Texas 78701 (512) 322-2500

E-mail: brian.oaks@bakerbotts.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ERICSSON, INC. AND TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON, Petitioners,

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00727 Patent No. 6,628,629

PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. GHOBAD HEIDARI UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, please take notice that Petitioners' Ericsson,

Inc. and Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson, by and through their attorneys, shall take

the deposition of Dr. Ghobad Heidari commencing on Wednesday, April 3, 2019, at

9:00 am CST, and continuing until complete at the law offices of McAndrews, Held

& Malloy, Ltd., located at: 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor, Chicago, Illinois

The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer 60661.

authorized by law to administer oaths and will be recorded using audio, video, visual

and/or stenographic means. The parties have agreed to the date and time of the

deposition and the availability of the witness.

Date: March 11, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Brian W. Oaks

Brian Oaks

Registration No. 44,981

Baker Botts L.L.P

98 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste 1500

Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 322-2500

E-mail: brian.oaks@bakerbotts.com

Attorneys for Petitioners'



Petitioners' Notice of Deposition of Dr. Ghobad Heidari Case IPR2018-00727 U.S. Patent No. 6,628,629

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on the 11th day of March, 2019, a complete and entire copy of this **PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. GHOBAD HEIDARI** was served on Patent Owner via e-mail for Patent Owner at the following:

• IV-ERICSSON@mcandrews-ip.com

March 11, 2019	/s/Brian W. Oaks
Date	Brian W. Oaks

